

Present: Sh. Jagdeep Kumar, Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with counsel.

No prosecution witness is present, despited of the fact that bailable warrants were issued to witnesses for procuring their service. Prosecution got examined only one witness, after availing five opportunities. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to prosecution to conclude its entire evidence on 25.1.2018. Remaining unexamined prosecution witnesses be summoned through non bailable warrants for next date.

(Satish Kumar)
JMIC/16.1.2018
UID No.PB0375

Date of order:16.1.2018
Next date:25.1.2018
Purpose

(Hira Lal, Stenographer Gr.II)