

CNR No: PBFZB10008982015

CIS No: CHI/115/2015

STATE OF PUNJAB VS SURINDER SINGH @ SHINDA etc.

Present: Ms.Shikha Dhall, Ld APP for state.
Sh.J.S.Jossan and Sh.N.K.Middha Advocates counsel for
accused Surinder Singh @ Shinda.

An application for seeking exemption for personal
appearance of accused has been filed. Heard. In view of the
averments mentioned in the application, personal appearance of
accused is exempted for today only.

No DW is present. On request, case is adjourned to
07.10.2022 for DWs, if any and for arguments.

Date of Order: 28-09-2022
Brahambeta Singh, Steno-III

Hem Amrit Mahi, PCS
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Jalalabad (W)
UID NO . PB00337